Robinson Crusoe

by
Daniel Defoe

Robinson Crusoe Book/CD-Rom Pack by (author) Daniel Defoe, Jennifer Bassett (Series Editor),
(9780194790703) Oxford Bookworms Library, Stage 2... (2008)



© 0 N o g bk~ wDhPE

N NN N DN R R R R R R R R R
5 W N P O ©W 0 N O O A W N B O

o o~ w b E

. “They wanted to sell us as

Chapter 1 My first sea journey

When was he born?

Which country was he born in?
What nationality was his father?
What nationality was his mother?
Did he go to a good school?

“] wanted and an

What did he want to be?
Were his parents happy about this?
He tried to forget about the sea.

. Who did he see a year later?

. On September 2nd, they sailed for London.
. Was the weather good or bad?

. “I ' was very and very

. What didn’t he want to do?

. What did he want to do?

. His friend said it was a terrible storm.

. How did he feel after a few drinks?

. Did he still want to go to sea?

. Near the Canary Islands, a Turkish
. Who won the fight?

. He became the slave of the Turkish captain.

Chapter 2 Down the coast of Africa

How long did he live as a slave?
What did he plan every day?

What did his master like?

What did they put on the boat?
Who arrived with his master?

Did the master go fishing that day?

. The second time he went to ( America / Africa).
. Was he ill this time?

in the

life.”

True

True

True

True

False

False

False

ship came after them.

there.”

False



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

o o~ w b E

Why was Robinson excited?

Robinson told Moely to !
What were on the boat?

Did Moely do what he said?

Did Xury decide to help Robinson?
They sailed ( east / west / north / south )
Did they have a lot of water?

There were many

How many days did they sail down the coast of Africa?
Did the people look friendly?

Were they afraid of each other?

How did they show the people they were hungry?

Did the people give them food?

What ran down to the shore?

What did Robinson do?

Did the people know about guns?

They were afraid of the noise and

How long did it take to get to the Cape Verde Islands?
What did Xury see?

Did the ship see the gun smoke?

Where was the ship going?

Did the captain want money?

Did the captain buy Robinson’s boat?

Did he buy Xury?

When did they arrive in Brazil?

What did he begin?

Chapter 3 The storm and the shipwreck

How long did he stay in Brazil?
He was but

Why were the friends going to Africa?
What year did he go to sea again?
How long did the wind and rain last for?

How many men were lost?



10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

S o

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

What did one of the sailors see?

“The ship could not and we were really in

now?

Did they get off the ship?
What happened half an hour later?

He was :
That day he was lucky. True

At first, he was to be alive.

Could he see his friends?
He had no , ho and no
Where did he stay all night?

Chapter 4 Anew life on an island

The sea was still rough. True
Did he swim to the ship or go in a boat?

Was it easy to get onto the ship?

What was in the back of the ship?

Was he hungry?

Write some of the things he took back to the shore with him.

False

False

Did he get everything back to shore?

Where did he decide to build his little house?
Why was he unhappy?

How many smaller islands could he see?
What else could he see?

Where did he find the cave?

His new home was a , and he called the cave his

There were two possible dangers on the island: wild

What did he decide to build?
Nobody could get it, it, or

and wild

How many times did he go back to the ship?

Then what happened?



19.
20.
21.

22.
23.
24,

© oo N o g B~ w DN PE

N e e = e e~ i o e =
N B O © 0 N O U A W N B O

Could he see the ship the next morning?
How did he feel?
He was lucky:
a. tobe
b. to have and
c. tobe and
Did ships often come down that coast?

What date did he come to the island?
What did he do every day?

Chapter 5 Learning to live alone

He had everything he needed. True
What did he want to do first?

How long did it take?

What did he need after that?

Did it take a long time to make them?

“It was , , work.”
Was he in a hurry?
Sometimes he ate meat. True

Why did he have to go to bed early?

. Did he learn how to make a light?
. The weather was usually ( cold / hot / cool / warm ).

. Which month was very rainy?

. He was ill for some days. True
. How long was it before he visited the rest of the island?

. What kind of food did he find?

. Where did he sleep that night?

. He saw a lot of flowers, birds and animals. True
. His house was on the best side of the island. True
. Did he want to move?

. How long did he stay away?

. Did he often visit the other side of the island?

. “Every month I learnt to orto

and t00.”

False

False

False

False

False

something new. But | had



23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

a & w0 N e

Did he have a lot of food?

Did he have enough food during the rainy months?

He wanted to make a strong pot to use on the fire. True
What did he have for the first time on the island?
He put some chicken’s onto the ground.
What did he see a month later?

He could now make

“It was easy to , but not so easy to ”
How long did it take before he succeeded?

What did he never stop thinking about?

What did he decide to make?

How long did it take to make a canoe?

Then he had a problem. What was it?

What year did he make the canoe?
In his 6th year he made a bigger canoe. True

The island was his now, not his

A year or two later, he built another and another
Was he busy?

What did he use to make clothes?

He kept wild ( cows / sheep / goats ).
What did he drink every day?

“And so, many years

Chapter 6 A footprint

“Then, one year, something and

What did he see?
How did he feel?

False

False

happened.”

people.

Perhaps this was one of those wild people who and
Perhaps he:

a. about me

b. is me

c. hewantsto me

Could he sleep that night?



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

o gk~ w b F

7.
8.
9.

10.

How many years had he been on the island?

How long did he stay inside his cave?

In the end, why did he go out?

How many years was he afraid?

Why didn’t he use his guns?

Where was he one day a year later?

What could he see far out to sea?

Where did he build his third house?

What did he see that made him feel ill?

“Sometimes there were between the wild men on the
How did he feel?

He didn’t see any smoke for many months. True
What did he want to do?

How many years had he been on the island?

What did he see?

How many men were there?

What were they cooking?

How long were they dancing, singing and shouting?

“The next time they come, I’'m going to

Chapter 7 Man Friday

For three years, he took his gun everywhere. True
How did he feel?
What did he hear?
What did he see the next morning?
Did he find anyone alive?
He took:
a. some
b. some
c. abox of Spanish
Now he was
He wanted a
He decided to catch one of the of the wild men.
How long did he wait for the boats to come?

islands.”

False

False



11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

There were boats, about men and prisoners.

Where was the other prisoner waiting?
“Suddenly, the prisoner turned and
How many men ran after him?
Robinson the first man and the other one.
What was the prisoner afraid of?

Why was Robinson happy?

Who killed the wild man?

“They hid the under some leaves.”

Then they went to Robinson’s cave.

How old was the young man?

He had a skin, hair and teeth.
Why did Robinson call him Man Friday?

Robinson wanted to be his

Robinson began to teach him French. True
Where did they go later that day?

Did they see any boats?

Did they see any wild men?

What did they see?

Man Friday wanted to eat the pieces of men’s bodies. True
Did Friday like his new clothes?

Was Robinson afraid of Friday at first?

What did he take to bed with him?

What was Friday afraid of?

Did they become good friends?

How long did they live happily together?

Where were they one day?

What could Friday see?

What did Robinson begin to think about again?

What did Robinson show Friday?

Friday said it was ( possible / impossible ) to go to his country in the boat.

How did Friday look?
Did he want to go home?
Did he want to leave Robinson?

2

“Then I saw that Friday was a

False

False



46.
47.

© 0 N o g bk~ wDhPE

N RN RN DN RN NMNNRNRNODDND R B P B B 2R R e
© ® N 0O O B W NP O © 0 N O 00 b W NN BB O

How long did it take to complete the canoe?

“We began to get for our journey.”

Chapter 8 Escape from the island

How many years had he been on the island?
Did he want to be there for another year?
What did he make a lot of?

They had dried and salted
How long was Friday away?

What had he seen?

Where did they hide?

How many men were there in the boat?

How many were prisoners?

. “The other sailors were and and

. Where did the prisoners sit down?
. How did they look?
. Robinson spoke to them in

. Why didn’t they answer at first?

. The oldest man was the of the ship.

. How many guns did the men have?
. Where were these guns?

. Did the captain agree with Robinson’s plan?

. Who ran to get the guns?

. How many men did they shoot?

. Did the other men agree to help them?

. How many more men were on the ship?

. Were they all bad men?

. What did they see just then?

. How many men were in it?

. Did they all have guns?

. What helped Robinson and his friends?

. The seamen did not know men they were fighting.
. How many men agreed to come back to the captain?

them.”



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

© oo N o g B~ w DN PE

e o =
A W N R O

. He thought that perhaps one day he would write another book about his

Where did they put the others?

Who stayed to watch the prisoners?

Who went back to the ship?

Who won the fight?

“There’s your . I’ll take you to the of the init.”

Did Friday go with him?

They killed the mutineers. True False

“And so,onthe _ of December, , after years,  months

and days, I said goodbye to my island and sailed home to

Chapter 9 Home in England

How did he feel when he returned to England?

Did many people remember him?

Everyone in his family was dead. True False
Why did he want to sell his land in Brazil?

Who went with him?

Did he go home by ship?

Was the journey easy?

Who was afraid of the snow?

Who came to live with him?

. Robinson got married and had two daughters and a son. True False
. His nephew was the of a ship.

. Did Robinson really like a quiet life?

. What year did he go to sea again?




Robinson Crusoe Answers

1 My first sea journey
25. 1632

26. England

27. German

28. English

29. yes

30. adventure, exciting
31. sailor

32. no

33. True

34. friend

35. True

36. bad

37. ill, afraid

38. die

39. live

40. False

41. better

42. yes

43. Africa

44, yes

45, pirate

46. Turkish ship
47. slaves, markets
48. True

2 Down the coast of
Africa
2 years

escape
fishing
food and drink
nobody

no

N o g kM Ddoe

perhaps he could
escape

8. swim

9. guns

10. yes

11. yes

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

w

© ©® N o o~ wDd e

=
o

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

south

no

wild animals
10o0r12

no

yes

used face and hands
yes

2 big wild cats
shot one

no

loud, smoke
11 days

ship

yes

Brazil

no

yes

yes

3 weeks later

anew life

The storm and the
shipwreck
some years

rich, bored

to do business
1659

12 days

3

land

move, danger

yes

. boat turned, all in

water,

alone

True

thankful

no

food, water, gun

in a tree

D

o a0k~ Wb -

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.
24,

N o o bk~ w0 Db E=G

A new life on an
island
False

swim

no

ship’s food

yes

food, rice, salted meat,
bread, knives, tools,
ship’s sails, ropes,
paper, pens, books,
guns

yes

on a hill

he was on an island
2

sea

side of a hill

tent, kitchen
animals, people

a fence

over, through, round
12

terrible storm

no

very unhappy

alive, food, tools,
young, strong

no

30 September 1659
made a cut

Learning to live alone
False
make cave bigger
many days
table, chair
yes
long, slow, difficult

no

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

True

no light

yes

hot

June

False

10 months
fruits
inatree
True

False

no

3 days

yes

do, make, trouble,
accidents
yes

yes

True

hot water
food
something bright green
bread

say, do

a year
escape

a boat

6 months
boat too heavy to move
to sea

4th year
False

home, prison
canoe, house
yes

animal skins
goats

goat’s milk

went by




12.
13.
14,
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

I O A

A footprint

strange, terrible

a footprint

afraid

killed, ate

knows, watching, kill
no

15

3 days

milk the goats

. 2years

. didn’t want to make

noise

west side of island

a boat

secret place in a cave
heads, arms, feet, body
parts everywhere
fights, other

very angry

True

shoot them all

23

smoke

9

terrible food

about 2 hours

kill them

Man Friday

False

lonely and afraid
sound of guns

a ship

no

clothes, tools, gold and
silver

rich

friend

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.

prisoners

a year and a half
5,30, 2

under the trees
ran

2

hit, shot

noise of gun

to hear words
the prisoner
dead bodies
secret

about 25

brown, black, white
day he first saw him
friend

False

first house

no

no

blood and bones
True

yes

yes

gun

gun

yes

3 years

top of highest hill
his country
escape

big canoe
possible

very unhappy
yes

no

true friend

a month

ready, long

(o]

© ©® N o g~ w bR

=
o

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Escape from the
island
27
no
bread
fruit, meat
an hour
a ship
in the trees
11
3

. laughing, shouting,

hitting

under the trees
unhappy

English

too surprised
captain

2

on the ship

yes

Friday

3

yes

26

no

another boat

10

yes

darkness

how many

3

in his cave
Friday and Robinson
captain and men
captain

ship, ends, world
yes

False

19, 1686, 27, 2, 19,
England

Home in England
like a stranger

no

False

needed money
Friday

no

no

Friday

his nephews

. False
. captain
. no

. 1694

. adventures




Robinson Crusoe CD Guide

Chapters Times
6.02
9.29
4.25
7.44
11.23
6.57
11.39
8.34
3.49

OO NOOTULLPE WN -



