# **Robinson Crusoe**

### by

## **Daniel Defoe**

**Robinson Crusoe** Book/CD-Rom Pack by (author) Daniel Defoe, Jennifer Bassett (Series Editor), (9780194790703) Oxford Bookworms Library, Stage 2... (2008)

#### Chapter 1 My first sea journey

1. When was he born?				
2. Which country was he born in?				
3. What nationality was his father?				
4. What nationality was his mother?				
5. Did he go to a good school?				
6. "I wanted and an	life."			
7. What did he want to be?				
8. Were his parents happy about this?				
9. He tried to forget about the sea.	True	False		
10. Who did he see a year later?				
11. On September 2nd, they sailed for London.	True	False		
12. Was the weather good or bad?				
13. "I was very and very"				
14. What didn't he want to do?				
15. What did he want to do?				
16. His friend said it was a terrible storm.	True	False		
17. How did he feel after a few drinks?				
18. Did he still want to go to sea?				
19. The second time he went to ( America / Africa ).				
20. Was he ill this time?				
21. Near the Canary Islands, a Turkish sh	nip came afte	er them.		
22. Who won the fight?				
23. "They wanted to sell us as in the		_ there."		
24. He became the slave of the Turkish captain.	True	False		

- 1. How long did he live as a slave?
- 2. What did he plan every day?
- 3. What did his master like?
- 4. What did they put on the boat?
- 5. Who arrived with his master?
- 6. Did the master go fishing that day?

- 7. Why was Robinson excited?
- 8. Robinson told Moely to \_\_\_\_\_!
- 9. What were on the boat?
- 10. Did Moely do what he said?
- 11. Did Xury decide to help Robinson?
- 12. They sailed ( east / west / north / south )
- 13. Did they have a lot of water?
- 14. There were many \_\_\_\_\_\_.
- 15. How many days did they sail down the coast of Africa?
- 16. Did the people look friendly?
- 17. Were they afraid of each other?
- 18. How did they show the people they were hungry?
- 19. Did the people give them food?
- 20. What ran down to the shore?
- 21. What did Robinson do?
- 22. Did the people know about guns?
- 23. They were afraid of the \_\_\_\_\_ noise and \_\_\_\_\_.
- 24. How long did it take to get to the Cape Verde Islands?
- 25. What did Xury see?
- 26. Did the ship see the gun smoke?
- 27. Where was the ship going?
- 28. Did the captain want money?
- 29. Did the captain buy Robinson's boat?
- 30. Did he buy Xury?
- 31. When did they arrive in Brazil?
- 32. What did he begin?

#### Chapter 3 The storm and the shipwreck

- 1. How long did he stay in Brazil?
- 2. He was \_\_\_\_\_ but \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Why were the friends going to Africa?
- 4. What year did he go to sea again?
- 5. How long did the wind and rain last for?
- 6. How many men were lost?

7.	What did one of the sailors see?				
8.	"The ship could not and	we were really in	now?		
9.	Did they get off the ship?				
10.	What happened half an hour later?				
11.	He was				
12.	That day he was lucky.	True	False		
13.	At first, he was to be	alive.			
14.	Could he see his friends?				
15.	He had no, no	and no			
16.	Where did he stay all night?				
	Chapter 4	A new life on an island			
1.	The sea was still rough.	True	False		
2.	Did he swim to the ship or go in a boat?				
3.	Was it easy to get onto the ship?				
4.	What was in the back of the ship?				
5.	-				
	Write some of the things he took back to the shore with him.				
7	Did he get everything back to shore?				
	Where did he decide to build his little house?				
	<ul> <li>Why was he unhappy?</li> <li>User means an allow is less than a small be see?</li> </ul>				
	<ul><li>0. How many smaller islands could he see?</li><li>1. What also could he see?</li></ul>				
	<ol> <li>What else could be see?</li> <li>Where did be find the serve?</li> </ol>				
	Where did he find the cave?	1			
	His new home was a, and				
	There were two possible dangers on the	e isiand: wild	and wild		
	What did he decide to build?	•	•		
	6. Nobody could get it, it, or it.				
	How many times did he go back to the	ship?			
18.	Then what happened?				

- 19. Could he see the ship the next morning?
- 20. How did he feel?
- 21. He was lucky:
  - a. to be \_\_\_\_\_
  - b. to have \_\_\_\_\_ and \_\_\_\_\_.
  - c. to be \_\_\_\_\_\_ and \_\_\_\_\_.
- 22. Did ships often come down that coast?
- 23. What date did he come to the island?
- 24. What did he do every day?

#### Chapter 5 Learning to live alone

1.	He had everything he needed.	True	False		
2.	What did he want to do first?				
3.	How long did it take?				
4.	What did he need after that?				
5.	Did it take a long time to make them?				
6.	"It was,,,	work."			
7.	Was he in a hurry?				
8.	Sometimes he ate meat.	True	False		
9.	Why did he have to go to bed early?				
10.	Did he learn how to make a light?				
11.	The weather was usually ( cold / hot / cool / war	m ).			
12.	Which month was very rainy?				
13.	He was ill for some days.	True	False		
14.	14. How long was it before he visited the rest of the island?				
15.	15. What kind of food did he find?				
16.	Where did he sleep that night?				
17.	He saw a lot of flowers, birds and animals.	True	False		
18.	His house was on the best side of the island.	True	False		
19. Did he want to move?					
20. How long did he stay away?					
21. Did he often visit the other side of the island?					
22.	22. "Every month I learnt to or to something new. But I had				
	and too."				

- 23. Did he have a lot of food?
- 24. Did he have enough food during the rainy months?
- 25. He wanted to make a strong pot to use on the fire. True False
- 26. What did he have for the first time on the island?
- 27. He put some chicken's \_\_\_\_\_ onto the ground.
- 28. What did he see a month later?
- 29. He could now make \_\_\_\_\_.
- 30. "It was easy to \_\_\_\_\_, but not so easy to \_\_\_\_\_."
- 31. How long did it take before he succeeded?
- 32. What did he never stop thinking about?
- 33. What did he decide to make?
- 34. How long did it take to make a canoe?
- 35. Then he had a problem. What was it?
- 36. What year did he make the canoe?
- 37. In his 6th year he made a bigger canoe.TrueFalse
- 38. The island was his \_\_\_\_\_\_ now, not his \_\_\_\_\_\_.
- 39. A year or two later, he built another \_\_\_\_\_ and another \_\_\_\_\_.
- 40. Was he busy?
- 41. What did he use to make clothes?
- 42. He kept wild (  $cows\,/\,sheep\,/\,goats$  ).
- 43. What did he drink every day?
- 44. "And so, many years \_\_\_\_\_."

Chapter 6 A footprint

- 1. "Then, one year, something \_\_\_\_\_\_ and \_\_\_\_\_ happened."
- 2. What did he see?
- 3. How did he feel?
- 4. Perhaps this was one of those wild people who \_\_\_\_\_\_ and \_\_\_\_\_ people.
- 5. Perhaps he:
  - a. \_\_\_\_\_about me
  - b. is \_\_\_\_\_ me
  - c. he wants to \_\_\_\_\_ me
- 6. Could he sleep that night?

7.	How many years had he been on the island?			
8.	How long did he stay inside his cave?			
9.	In the end, why did he go out?			
10.	How many years was he afraid?			
11.	Why didn't he use his guns?			
12.	Where was he one day a year later?			
13.	What could he see far out to sea?			
14.	Where did he build his third house?			
15.	What did he see that made him feel ill?			
16.	"Sometimes there were between the wild men on the islands."			
17.	How did he feel?			
18.	He didn't see any smoke for many months. True False			
19.	What did he want to do?			
20.	How many years had he been on the island?			
21.	What did he see?			
22.	How many men were there?			
23.	What were they cooking?			
24.	How long were they dancing, singing and shouting?			
25.	"The next time they come, I'm going to"			
	Chapter 7 Man Friday			
1.	For three years, he took his gun everywhere. True False			
2.	How did he feel?			
3.	What did he hear?			
4.	4. What did he see the next morning?			
5.	5. Did he find anyone alive?			
6.	6. He took:			
	a. some			
	b. some			
	c. a box of Spanish			
7.	Now he was			
8.	He wanted a			
9.	He decided to catch one of the of the wild men.			
10.	How long did he wait for the boats to come?			

11. There were boats, aboutmen and prisoners.
12. Where was the other prisoner waiting?
13. "Suddenly, the prisoner turned and"
14. How many men ran after him?
15. Robinson the first man and the other one.
16. What was the prisoner afraid of?
17. Why was Robinson happy?
17. Why was Robinson happy? 18. Who killed the wild man?
19. "They hid the under some leaves."     20. Then they went to Rebinson's eave
20. Then they went to Robinson's cave.
21. How old was the young man?
22. He had a skin, hair and teeth.
23. Why did Robinson call him Man Friday?
24. Robinson wanted to be his
25. Robinson began to teach him French. True False
26. Where did they go later that day?
27. Did they see any boats?
28. Did they see any wild men?
29. What did they see?
30. Man Friday wanted to eat the pieces of men's bodies.TrueFalse
31. Did Friday like his new clothes?
32. Was Robinson afraid of Friday at first?
33. What did he take to bed with him?
34. What was Friday afraid of?
35. Did they become good friends?
36. How long did they live happily together?
37. Where were they one day?
38. What could Friday see?
39. What did Robinson begin to think about again?
40. What did Robinson show Friday?
41. Friday said it was (possible / impossible ) to go to his country in the boat.
42. How did Friday look?
43. Did he want to go home?
44. Did he want to leave Robinson?
45. "Then I saw that Friday was a"

46. How long did it take to complete the canoe?

47. "We began to get \_\_\_\_\_\_ for our \_\_\_\_\_ journey."

Chapter 8 Escape from the island

1.	How many years had he been on the island?			
2.	Did he want to be there for another year?			
3.	What did he make a lot of?			
4.	They had dried and salted	·		
5.	How long was Friday away?			
6.	What had he seen?			
7.	Where did they hide?			
8.	How many men were there in the boat?			
9.	How many were prisoners?			
10.	"The other sailors were and	and	them."	
11.	Where did the prisoners sit down?			
12.	How did they look?			
13.	Robinson spoke to them in			
14.	Why didn't they answer at first?			
15.	The oldest man was the o	of the ship.		
16.	How many guns did the men have?			
17.	Where were these guns?			
18.	Did the captain agree with Robinson's plan?			
19.	Who ran to get the guns?			
20.	How many men did they shoot?			
21.	Did the other men agree to help them?			
22.	How many more men were on the ship?			
23.	Were they all bad men?			
24.	What did they see just then?			
25.	How many men were in it?			
26.	Did they all have guns?			
27.	What helped Robinson and his friends?			
28.	The seamen did not know	men they were fighting.		
29.	How many men agreed to come back to the	captain?		

- 30. Where did they put the others?31. Who stayed to watch the prisoners?
- 32. Who went back to the ship?
- 33. Who won the fight?

34. "There's your \_\_\_\_\_. I'll take you to the \_\_\_\_\_ of the \_\_\_\_\_ in it."

- 35. Did Friday go with him?
- 36. They killed the mutineers.TrueFalse
- 37. "And so, on the \_\_\_\_\_ of December, \_\_\_\_\_, after \_\_\_\_\_ years, \_\_\_\_\_ months and \_\_\_\_\_ days, I said goodbye to my island and sailed home to \_\_\_\_\_.

#### Chapter 9 Home in England

1. How did he feel when he returned to England? 2. Did many people remember him? 3. Everyone in his family was dead. True False 4. Why did he want to sell his land in Brazil? 5. Who went with him? 6. Did he go home by ship? 7. Was the journey easy? 8. Who was afraid of the snow? 9. Who came to live with him? 10. Robinson got married and had two daughters and a son. True False 11. His nephew was the \_\_\_\_\_ of a ship. 12. Did Robinson really like a quiet life? 13. What year did he go to sea again? 14. He thought that perhaps one day he would write another book about his \_\_\_\_\_

#### **Robinson Crusoe** Answers

1 My first sea journey	12. south	4 A new life on an	8. True
25. 1632	13. no	<b>island</b> 1. False	9. no light
26. England	14. wild animals	2. swim	10. yes
27. German	15. 10 or 12	2. swim 3. no	11. hot
28. English	16. no	4. ship's food	12. June
29. yes	17. yes	4. sinp s tood 5. yes	13. False
30. adventure, exciting	18. used face and hands	<ul><li>5. yes</li><li>6. food, rice, salted meat,</li></ul>	14. 10 months
31. sailor	19. yes	bread, knives, tools,	15. fruits
32. no	20. 2 big wild cats	ship's sails, ropes,	16. in a tree
33. True	21. shot one	paper, pens, books,	17. True
34. friend	22. no	guns	18. False
35. True	23. loud, smoke	7. yes	19. no
36. bad	24. 11 days	8. on a hill	20. 3 days
37. ill, afraid	25. ship	9. he was on an island	21. yes
38. die	26. yes	10. 2	22. do, make, trouble,
39. live	27. Brazil	10. 2 11. sea	accidents
40. False	28. no	12. side of a hill	23. yes
41. better	29. yes	13. tent, kitchen	24. yes
42. yes	30. yes	14. animals, people	25. True
43. Africa	31. 3 weeks later	15. a fence	26. hot water
44. yes	32. a new life	16. over, through, round	27. food
45. pirate		17. 12	28. something bright green
46. Turkish ship	3 The storm and the	18. terrible storm	29. bread
47. slaves, markets	shipwreck 1. some years	19. no	30. say, do
48. True	2. rich, bored	20. very unhappy	31. a year
	3. to do business	21. alive, food, tools,	32. escape
2 Down the coast of	4. 1659	young, strong	33. a boat
Africa 1. 2 years	5. 12 days	22. no	34. 6 months
2. escape	6. 3	23. 30 September 1659	35. boat too heavy to move
3. fishing	7. land	24. made a cut	to sea
4. food and drink	8. move, danger		36. 4th year
5. nobody	9. yes	5 Learning to live alone	37. False
6. no	10. boat turned, all in	1. False	38. home, prison
7. perhaps he could	water,	2. make cave bigger	39. canoe, house
escape	11. alone	3. many days	40. yes
8. swim	12. True	4. table, chair	41. animal skins
9. guns	13. thankful	5. yes	42. goats
10. yes	14. no	6. long, slow, difficult	43. goat's milk
11. yes	15. food, water, gun	7. no	44. went by
	16. in a tree		
	I	I	1

6 A footprint	9. prisoners	8 Escape from the	9 Home in England
1. strange, terrible	10. a year and a half	island	1. like a stranger
2. a footprint	11. 5, 30, 2	1. 27	2. no
3. afraid	12. under the trees	2. no	3. False
4. killed, ate	13. ran	3. bread	4. needed money
5. knows, watching, kill	14. 2	4. fruit, meat	5. Friday
6. no	15. hit, shot	5. an hour	6. no
7. 15	16. noise of gun	6. a ship	7. no
8. 3 days	17. to hear words	7. in the trees	8. Friday
9. milk the goats	18. the prisoner	8. 11	9. his nephews
10. 2 years	19. dead bodies	9. 3	10. False
11. didn't want to make	20. secret	10. laughing, shouting,	11. captain
noise	21. about 25	hitting	12. no
12. west side of island	22. brown, black, white	11. under the trees	13. 1694
13. a boat	23. day he first saw him	12. unhappy	14. adventures
14. secret place in a cave	24. friend	13. English	
15. heads, arms, feet, body	25. False	14. too surprised	
parts everywhere	26. first house	15. captain	
16. fights, other	27. no	16. 2	
17. very angry	28. no	17. on the ship	
18. True	29. blood and bones	18. yes	
19. shoot them all	30. True	19. Friday	
20. 23	31. yes	20. 3	
21. smoke	32. yes	21. yes	
22. 9	33. gun	22. 26	
23. terrible food	34. gun	23. no	
24. about 2 hours	35. yes	24. another boat	
25. kill them	36. 3 years	25. 10	
	37. top of highest hill	26. yes	
7 Man Friday	38. his country	27. darkness	
1. False	39. escape	28. how many	
2. lonely and afraid	40. big canoe	29. 3	
3. sound of guns	41. possible	30. in his cave	
4. a ship	42. very unhappy	31. Friday and Robinson	
5. no	43. yes	32. captain and men	
6. clothes, tools, gold and	44. no	33. captain	
silver	45. true friend	34. ship, ends, world	
7. rich	46. a month	35. yes	
8. friend	47. ready, long	36. False	
		37. 19, 1686, 27, 2, 19,	
		England	

#### Robinson Crusoe CD Guide

Chapters	Times
1	6.02
2	9.29
3	4.25
4	7.44
5	11.23
6	6.57
7	11.39
8	8.34
9	3.49